C E R T I F I C A T E
No. Z1 091172 0017 Rev. 00
Page 1 of 2
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Holder of Certificate: CAGSAN MERDIVEN VE ERISIM
EKIPMANLARI
SANAYI TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI
Dilovasi O.S.B. 3 Kisim Meriç Cad. 1

All applicable requirements of the testing and certification regulations of TÜV SÜD Group have
to be complied. For details see: www.tuvsud.com/ps-cert
Test report no.: MES1725899A00TR
Valid until: 2026-06-02
Date, 2021-07-05
( GIANPAOLO MENSA )
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. Z1 091172 0017 Rev. 00
Page 2 of 2
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Model(s): EPL1000; EPL1250; EPL1500; EPL1750; EPL2000.
Parameters:
Code Step Nr.: Max external
dimensions [mm] Dead load [kg] Max platform
Height [mm]
EPL1000 4 1840x1515x2100 76,5 1000
EPL1250 5 1840x1695x2350 80 1250
EPL1500 6 1840x1875x2600 85,5 1500
EPL1750 7 1840x2055x2850 90 1750
EPL2000 8 1840x2235x3100 94,5 2000
Material used                                       :  EN AW-6060-T5 Series Aluminium Alloy
Stile (dimensions in mm)                      : 90x30x1,5.
Step (dimensions in mm)                      : 180x37x2,3.
Platform Stile (dimensions in mm)        : 168x31x2,3.